US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.comUK
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.twTaiwan
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cnChina
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sgSingapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2025
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.

US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.comUK
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.twTaiwan
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cnChina
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sgSingapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2025
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.
Specification subject to change without notice.
Please check web site for latest information.
SPICE Model for Coilcraft 0302CS Chip Inductors
Document 158-20 Revised 01/29/25
      Upper
 R1 R2    limit
Part number () () C (pF) L (nH) k (MHz)
0302CS-N67 1.89 0.005 0.032 0.67 2.88E-06 26000
0302CS-1N7 8.23 0.022 0.057 1.70 4.88E-06 18000
0302CS-1N9 11.24 0.065 0.020 1.90 5.66E-06 18000
0302CS-2N1 12.16 0.126 0.047 2.10 6.23E-06 18000
0302CS-3N0 9.07 0.250 0.037 3.00 1.93E-06 16500
0302CS-3N3 6.14 0.264 0.057 3.30 2.43E-06 13000
0302CS-3N5 7.11 0.132 0.054 3.50 6.78E-06 13000
0302CS-3N8 7.84 0.107 0.058 3.80 8.23E-06 12500
0302CS-4N0 9.07 0.284 0.051 4.00 4.16E-06 13000
0302CS-4N7 5.85 0.329 0.037 4.70 5.30E-06 13500
0302CS-5N1 11.03 0.251 0.054 5.10 7.10E-06 11000
0302CS-5N6 8.00 0.080 0.110 5.60 1.70E-05 11000
0302CS-6N0 12.76 0.299 0.057 6.00 9.52E-06 10000
0302CS-6N3 14.07 0.295 0.046 6.30 1.14E-05 11000
0302CS-6N5 14.07 0.359 0.058 6.50 9.80E-06 9500
0302CS-7N0 15.51 0.367 0.050 7.00 1.00E-05 9500
0302CS-7N2 17.10 0.323 0.042 7.20 1.19E-05 10500
0302CS-7N4 12.16 0.385 0.054 7.40 1.04E-05 9500
0302CS-8N3 19.80 0.579 0.045 8.30 1.00E-05 9500
0302CS-9N2 14.00 0.120 0.044 9.20 2.90E-05 9500
0302CS-10N 10.77 0.534 0.046 10.0 1.33E-05 8500
0302CS-11N 10.26 0.560 0.049 11.0 1.70E-05 7800
0302CS-12N 10.50 0.672 0.045 12.0 1.63E-05 7800
0302CS-13N 11.02 0.817 0.041 13.0 1.80E-05 8000
0302CS-15N 17.10 1.207 0.044 15.0 1.16E-05 7000
0302CS-16N 17.46 1.229 0.042 16.0 1.48E-05 7000
0302CS-17N 17.46 1.647 0.038 17.0 8.24E-06 7000
0302CS-18N 20.79 1.698 0.039 18.0 7.97E-06 7000
0302CS-19N 18.86 1.698 0.040 19.0 1.18E-05 7000
0302CS-20N 18.86 0.300 0.039 20.0 1.24E-05 6200
0302CS-21N 18.86 1.966 0.045 21.0 1.07E-05 6000
0302CS-22N 18.86 2.390 0.047 22.0 5.25E-06 6000
0302CS-23N 19.80 1.966 0.041 23.0 1.61E-05 6000
0302CS-29N 26.53 3.202 0.037 29.0 7.39E-06 5700
0302CS-34N 30.00 3.473 0.038 34.0 1.06E-05 5500
0302CS-36N 32.00 0.600 0.048 36.0 1.10E-04 5500
0302CS-39N 35.00 0.760 0.050 39.0 1.30E-04 5500
0302CS-43N 38.00 0.820 0.046 43.0 1.30E-04 5500
0302CS-51N 36.00 0.970 0.051 51.0 1.60E-04 5500
0302CS-56N 30.00 1.200 0.052 56.0 1.90E-04 5500
0302CS-62N 29.00 1.000 0.050 62.0 2.20E-04 5500
0302CS-75N 30.00 1.800 0.048 75.0 2.60E-04 5500
0302CS-82N 29.00 1.800 0.050 82.0 2.60E-04 5500
0302CS-91N 36.00 2.000 0.048 91.0 3.40E-04 5500
0302CS-101 20.00 2.000 0.045 100.0 4.00E-04 5500
      Upper
 R1 R2    limit
Part number () () C (pF) L (nH) k (MHz)